1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com S6003_S501 • 2/5/2016
Not for new design after March 31, 2016
One world. One KEMET
Bene昀椀ts
• Board mountable
• Solderable
• High power
• High rate cycling

Snap-In Supercapacitors
S501 Series, Snap-In, 2.7 V, 65ºC
Part Number System
S501 DC 107 V 2R7 A
Series Size Code (D x L) Capacitance Code (µF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Termination Code
Supercapacitor, Snap-In
Termination
DC = 22 x 45
LF = 35 x 60
LI = 35 x 69
LR = 35 x 89
First two digits
represent	signi昀椀cant
昀椀gures.	Third	digit
speci昀椀es	number	of
zeros.
V	=	-5/+10%
W	=	-0/+20%
2R7 = 2.7 A = 2 pin, 10 mm
lead spacing, 5.9 mm
terminal length
U = 4 pin standard snap-
in style
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com S6003_S501 • 2/5/2016
Not for new design after March 31, 2016
Snap-In Supercapacitors – S501 Series, Snap-In, 2.7 V, 65ºC
Dimensions – Millimeters
Negative LL
D
L
S
Terminal
PCB Patterns 2- Ø
2 +/- 0.1
Part Number
D L S LL
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
S501DC107W2R7A 22 +1.0/-0 45 +/-2.0 10 +/-0.1 5.9 +/-1.0
S501LF357V2R7A 35 +1.0/-0 59 +/-2.0 10 +/-0.1 5.9 +/-1.0
S501LF357V2R7U 35 +0.6/-0.3 62 +/-1.0 23 +/-0.1 5.9 +/-1.0
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com S6003_S501 • 2/5/2016
Not for new design after March 31, 2016
Snap-In Supercapacitors – S501 Series, Snap-In, 2.7 V, 65ºC
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 2.7 VDC
Surge Voltage 2.85 VDC
Capacitance Range 100 – 350 F
Capacitance Tolerance -5/+10%;	[100	F	-0/+20%]
Temperature Range -40°C	to	+65°C
Storage Temperature Range -40°C	to	+70°C
Life, DC
10 years, rated voltage, 25°C
Δ	C	<	20%	decrease,	ESR	<	100%	increase
Life, Endurance